1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jerald C. Seelig Lawrence M. Henshaw	AFR 2000 AFR 2000 AFR 2000 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>AC Coin and Slot Service Company</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:         Image: Assignment       Image: Merger         Image: Security Agreement       Image: Change of Name	Street Address: P.O. Box 20038
Other	City: <u>Reno</u> State: <u>NV</u> ZIP: <u>89515-0038</u>
Execution Date: August0, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
29/110.065 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes X 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian - Burns	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian - Burns	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       □         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Ian ≓. Burns         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       □         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Ian F. Burns         Internal Address:       Internal Address:         Street Address:       P.O. Box 20038         City:       Reno       State:         No       Name:       No	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)         Second         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Ian Burns         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       □         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00         ☑ Enclosed         ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         0038         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         NOT USE THIS SPACE

			1	TO/SB/15 (8-96)
oved for	444	through	9/30/98.	OMB 0651-0027

Approved for use through 0700%. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE collection of information unless is displays a wild OMB control number. Und

A	SSIGNMENT OF APPL	ICATION	Docket Number 619.330	(Optional)
Whereas, L	Jerald C. Seelig	of	Pleasantville, NJ	, hereafter
referred to as appl	icant, have invented certain a	ew and use ful impr	ovements in	
	EVICE DISPLAY			······································
Application	n application for a United Sta a Number29/11 an application for a United Sta	0,065	•	
	oin and Slot Service Company postoffice address is201.V			
	the entire right, title and inter			
			e 1 ) she menint ui	hereofik sc.
	consideration of the sum of _			
	other good an i valuable cons			
and transfer unto	said assignce the full and exc	have sight to the sa	aid invention in the United S	tates and the
entire right, title an	d interest in and to any and all	Patents which may	be granted therefor in the L	Jnited States,
	and request the Commission			
	ignae. of the entire right, title,			
and for the use an	d behoof of his legal represen	itatives, to the fulle	nd of the term for which said	i Patentmsy
be granted, as ful	y and entirely as the same wo	uld have been held	by me had this assignment	and sale not
been made.	•			
	vile Ner Terring			
Before me perso and acknowledge	Der 5164 SS: A fill mally appeared said <u>Jerald</u> d the foregoing instrument to b h. 15 A 50	C. Scelige e his free act and d	Notary	RIL D. MURRAY
Seal		<u></u> }		En Expires Dee. 18,
		الكربية بخصين البعد معتوده ويروده	(Notary rubic) ry depending upon the aseds of the	

purgen neur Statement: This form is estimated to take U.I hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademurk Office, Washington, DC 20231. Do NOT SEND FEEN OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademurk, Washington, DC 20231.

# PATENT REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0629

#### 413 P05 DEC 22 '99 14:44

- 1	-	'58		27
-	6-6	30	 202	174

PTO/3B/15 (8-96) Appraved for use through 9/30/95. OMB 0651-002 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Papermore Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 619.330 Pleasantville, NJ Lawrence M. Henshaw of\_\_\_\_\_ , hereafter Whereas.L referred to as appleant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in WAGERING DEVICE DISPLAY X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on\_ August 30, 1999 29/110,065 Application Number X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on August 30, 1999, and Where is, AC Coin and Slot Service Company of Pleasantville, NJ herein referred to "assignee" whose postoffice address is \_\_\_\_\_\_ 201 West Decatur Avenue, Pleasantville, NJ 08232 U.S. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in considers non of the sum of \_\_\_\_\_\_ dollars (S\_\_\_\_\_\_), the receipt where of a scknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignce the fulland exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignce, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behouf, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the fullend of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Mar. <del>....</del>2000 215 \_day of\_\_ Executed this Pleasentrille vere . Jerry éro (Signature) State of \_\_\_\_\_ HINTERELISS: Before me persons by appeared said <u>Lawrence M. Henshaw</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>13+</u> day of <u>WWH</u>, <del>19</del> 2000 APRIL D. MURRAY Notary Public of New Jersey Commission, Expires Dec. 18, 2002 My Commissi om.  $\frown$ Seal (Notary Public)

## PATENT REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0630

Burden Hour Statument: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upen the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of tame you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OF COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Paumus and Trademarks.

IAN F. BURNS & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Intellectual Property Law

Ian F. Burns" Robert C. Ryan<sup>\*‡</sup> P.O. Box 20038 560 East Plumb Lane Reno, NV 89515-0038 Phone: (775) 825-6066 Fax: (775) 825-6072 E-mail: iburns@nevadapatentlaw.com

\*Admitted in U.S. Patent and Trademark Office \*Admitted in California, Hawaii & Nevada \*Admitted in Illinois & Nevada

April 5, 2000

Box ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

In re application of: Jerald C. Seelig and Lawrence M. Henshaw Serial number 29/110,065 Filed: August 30, 1999 Title: WAGERING DEVICE DISPLAY Attorney docket number: 619.330 ACC.DA2-Wagering Device Display

Dear Sir:

The following is/are submitted to the Patent and Trademark Office for appropriate action:

- 1. An Assignment of Appl.cation signed by Jerald C. Seelig.
- 2. An Assignment of Application signed by Lawrence M. Henshaw.
- 3. A Recordation Form Cover Sheet.
- 4. A Fee Transmittal form.
- 5. A check in the amount of \$40.00.
- 6. A return receipt postcard.

Cordially yours.

illon 2 . 1

lan F. Burns Registration Number: 33,297

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 C.F.R. 1.8(a))

I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being:

MAILING Deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Was ungton, D.C. 20231.

Date:

**RECORDED: 04/11/2000** 

FACSIMILE Transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office. Signature

#### PATENT REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0631